Turbine Fuel Shut Off Valve
Model 4420E
Datasheet 4420 Fuel Shut Off Valve 0613rev8 Page 1
Typical applications
Developed for use in manual and automatic control
systems:
• Fuel shut off valve for gas turbines in the

Turbine Fuel Shut Off Valve - Model 4420E
Datasheet 4420 Fuel Shut Off Valve 0613rev8 Page 7
How to Order
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your Model 4420 Turbine Fuel Shut Off Valve.
Example 4420E D H 4 K 02 -AA Code description
Basic model (A)
Basic model (A) 4420E 316 stainless steel housing
Valve size and type (B)
Valve size and type (B)
A 2”, 2-way
B 2”, 2-way vented
C 3”, 2-way
D 3”, 2-way vented
Connection code (C)
Connection code (C)
K 600 lb.  ANSI RF
H 300 lb.  ANSI RF
Internal material code (D)
Internal material code (D) 4 316 stainless steel spool / PTFE seals / Viton seals
Switch options (E)
Switch options (E) * For switch options available, refer to the switch options table
on page 6.
Pilot solenoid options (F)
Pilot solenoid options (F) ** For pilot solenoid options available, refer to the pilot solenoid
options table on page 6.
Customer special requirements (G)
Customer special requirements (G)
-AA Standard (may be omitted)
-*** Made-to-order
Specification
Metric units English units
Body and trim material 316 stainless steel
Seal material Viton
Maximum pressure
Class 600 lb RF flanges 69 bar @ 38°C 1,000 psi @ 100°F
Class 300 lb RF flanges 50 bar @ 38°C 720 psi @ 100°F
Temperature -29°C - 204°C -20°F - 400°F
Pilot pressure to actuate 4.1 - 10.3 bar 60 - 150 psi
Connections
2” valve ANSI Class 300 or 600 RF flange
3” valve ANSI Class 300 or 600 RF flange
Vent port ½” NPT
Solenoid/position switch conduit ½” NPT
Solenoid inlet port ¼” NPT
Flow coefficient
2” valve Cv = 83 Kv = 72
3” valve Cv = 130 Kv = 112
Close time* Less than 100 ms
Seat leakage ANSI Class VI
Pressure Equipment Directive, PED
Pressure Equipment(Safety)
Regulations, PE(S)R
Category 4, Suitable for group 1 & 2 gas
Position switch ratings UL or CSA Class I, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C, D
Solenoid valve ratings UL & CSA Class I, Div. 1, Type H Coil (24 VDC)
Net weight
2” 38 kg 85 lbs
3” 61 kg 135 lbs
European certified position switch and solenoid available by request.
* Contact AMOT for advice on suitable solenoid valves and pilot pressures.
Turbine Fuel Shut Off Valve - Model 4420E
Datasheet 4420 Fuel Shut Off Valve 0613rev8 Page 8
Dimensions
Dimension
2” 300 lb. 2” 600 lb. 3” 300 lb. 3” 600 lb.
Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
L1 5.75” 146 5.75” 146 7.0” 178 7.0” 178
L2 11.5” 292 11.5” 292 14.0” 356 14.0” 356
L3 4.5” 114 4.5” 114 4.5” 114 4.5” 114
H1 6.62” 168 6.62” 168 7.75” 197 7.75” 197
H2 9.12” 232 9.12” 232 10.25” 260 10.25” 260
H3 6.78” 172 6.78” 172 7.25” 184 7.25” 184
H4 2.41” 61 2.41” 61 3.16” 80 3.16” 80

result in damage to the equipment being protected
or controlled.
How to order service kits
Service kits are available with seals and other parts
required to service the valve.  Order service kits by
the service kit model number, which is identified by
the valve size and type code from the AMOT valve
part number.
Refer to the AMOT valve part number that is printed
on the valve nameplate and the AMOT valve part
number structure on page 7.
Service kit identification
Valve size and type (B)1 Customer special
requirements (G)2 Service kit model number
A,B
-AA or -***
10339X001
C,D 10339X002
Examples
Valve part number Service kit model number
4420E A H 4 F 03 -AA 10339X001
4420E C K 4 Q 13 -CZF 10339X002
NOTES:
1 If your valve size and type code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your
valve size and type code.
2 Letters or numbers in the Customer special requirements (G) section of the AMOT valve part number indicate the unit is
built to special requirements and some of the other code numbers may not be valid.  Contact the facility if your Customer
special requirements (G) code differs from -AA to verify which service kit is applicable to your specific Model 4420 valve.
Service kit model number structure
1) Identify the valve size and type code, located in
the Valve size and type (B) section of the AMOT
valve part number.
2) Use that value in the service kit identification
table below to identify the proper service kit
required to service your valve.
Turbine Fuel Shut Off Valve - Model 4420E
Datasheet 4420 Fuel Shut Off Valve 0613rev8 Page 10
Service kit parts
Ref no. Qty. Description
3 1 Vent cover seal
6 1 Lower cylinder seal
7 1 Upper cylinder seal
11 1 Outer piston seal
12 1 Inner piston seal
14A 1 Upper PTFE Seal
14B 1 Middle PTFE Seal
14C 1 Lower PTFE Seal
14D 1 Outer upper spool seal
14E 1 Inner upper spool seal
14F 1 Lower spool seal
14G 1 Upper middle spool seal
14H 1 Lower middle spool seal
15 1 Upper spool seal
16 1 Upper spool back-up ring
18 1 Inner sleeve seal
19 1 Inner sleeve back-up ring
20 1 Outer sleeve seal
21 1 Outer sleeve back-up ring
34 4 Seal
AP 1 Krytox GPL206 grease, 2 oz tube
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Service parts (refer to diagrams on page 11)
Turbine Fuel Shut Off Valve - Model 4420E
Datasheet 4420 Fuel Shut Off Valve 0613rev8 Page 11
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Service parts continued
Turbine Fuel Shut Off Valve - Model 4420E
Datasheet 4420 Fuel Shut Off Valve 0613rev8 Page 12
Contact
Americas Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Tel: +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax: +1 (713) 559 9419
Email: customer.service@amot.com
AMOT UK
Western Way
Bury St. Edmunds
Suffolk, IP33 3SZ
England
Tel: +44 1284 715739
Fax: +44 1284 760256
Email: info@amot.com
AMOT Germany
Rondenbarg 25
22525 Hamburg
Germany
Tel: +49 40 8537 1298
Fax: +49 40 8537 1331
Email: germany@amot.comAsia Pacific
AMOT Shanghai
Bd. 7A, No. 568, Longpan Rd., Malu Jiading
Shanghai 201801